Donear/SECD/SE/2024-25/006

April 16, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Scrip Code: 512519

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Symbol: DONEAR

Sub: SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018 issued with respect to fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Entities

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to above SEBI Circular dated 26th November, 2018 in respect of fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large Corporate and disclosures and compliances thereof, we would like to inform you that our Company, '**Donear Industries Limited**' is "**Not a large Corporate**" as per the framework provided in the aforesaid Circular.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Donear Industries Limited

Sachin Gupta
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No. F12500

Donear House, Plot No. A-50, Road No. - 1, MIDC., Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093. Tel : 022 - 68348100 (Board Line) | Fax : 022 - 68348313 E: info@donear.com Web: www.donear.com CIN : L99999MH1987PLC042076

Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No.		
1.	Name of the Company	Donear Industries Limited
2.	CIN	L99999MH1987PLC042076
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as	319.28 Crore
	on 31st March 2024 as applicable (in	
	Rs. Cr.)	
4.	Highest Credit Rating during the	BBB+
	previous FY	
4a.	Name of the credit rating agency	India Ratings and Research Private
	issuing credit rating mentioned in 4	Limited
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the	NSE
	fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in	
	the required borrowing under the	
	framework	

We confirm that **we are not a Large Corporate** as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

For Donear Industries Limited

For Donear Industries Limited

Sachin Gupta
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Ashok Agarwal Chief Financial Officer